

2206 Ringwood Avenue San Jose, CA 95131 Tel: 408-526-1188

Fax: 408-526-1088 Email: TCB@siemic.com

## **Project and Product** Certification Representative **Authorization Letter**

Reason for Amendment (current / obsolete)	Revision History		A
	From	То	Approved Date
Initial Release (current)	1.0	1.0	Nov-14-2006
Revised wording (current)	1.0	2.0	Sept-25-2007

## Amison Photoelectricity Technology Development CO.LTD.

2011, May 16

To: SIEMIC, INC. 2206 Ringwood Avenue, San Jose, CA 95131 **USA** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Project and Product Certification Representative Authorization Letter

We, Amison Photoelectricity Technology Development CO.LTD. hereby authorize SIEMIC, INC. to act as a Certification Body for certifying for the following project(s):

Product: Toy-R/C Monster V-Blk Wheel

Model: 1641331

We affirm that between SIEMIC and Amison Photoelectricity Technology <u>Development CO.LTD.</u> any difference in understanding, including test plan, measurement methods, applicable standards and relevant procedures and processes have been resolved prior to commencement of testing activities.

Sincerely,

Client's signature:

Client's name / title: Amison Photoelectricity Technology Development CO.LTD. Contact information / address:

Kada Industrial Zone Development Zone Zhaoan County Zhangzhou City Fujian Province China

Kelvin-Ou